Event:
Track:

Report:

Cooper Tires Indy Lights GP of Mid-Ohio
Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course

Official Starting Line Up

Race 1

Round 13 / 14
2.258 mile(s)

~

JNIT D5%P

Indy Lights Series LIGHTS

July 28, 2017

PRESENTED BY COOPER
TIRES'

Z :E ‘? Tim 'in'g'a'n'dlsgc.o'rin'g’

SP Car
1 5
2 98
3 27
4 51
5 13
6 18
7 9
8 22
9 28
10 48
11 2
12 26
13 31
14 11

(R) Rookie

Driver Name

Urrutia, Santi
Herta, Colton (R)
Jamin, Nico (R)
Blackstock, Shelby
Claman De Melo, Zachary
Kaiser, Kyle

Telitz, Aaron (R)
Alberico, Neil
Kellett, Dalton
Norman, Ryan (R)
Piedrahita, Juan
Leist, Matheus (R)
Dapero, Nicolas (R)
Rickards, Garth (R)

Time

01:11.3694
01:12.0283
01:12.1561
01:12.1983
01:12.2202
01:12.3664
01:12.4794
01:12.4965
01:12.5227
01:12.6532
01:13.0461
01:13.6955
01:13.9869
01:16.6805

(C)hassis: D=Dallara | (E)ngine: M=Mazda | (T)ire: C=Cooper Tires
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