Event: Cooper Tires Indy Lights GP of Mid-Ohio Round 13 / 14
Track: Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.258 mile(s)

IGHTS
PRESENTED OF COOPERS
THESE

Official Starting Line Up

Race 1

Report:

Indy Lights Series
July 28, 2017

<u>SP</u>	<u>Car</u>	<u>Driver Name</u>	<u>Time</u>
1	5	Urrutia, Santi	01:11.3694
2	98	Herta, Colton (R)	01:12.0283
3	27	Jamin, Nico (R)	01:12.1561
4	51	Blackstock, Shelby	01:12.1983
5	13	Claman De Melo, Zachary	01:12.2202
6	18	Kaiser, Kyle	01:12.3664
7	9	Telitz, Aaron (R)	01:12.4794
8	22	Alberico, Neil	01:12.4965
9	28	Kellett, Dalton	01:12.5227
10	48	Norman, Ryan (R)	01:12.6532
11	2	Piedrahita, Juan	01:13.0461
12	26	Leist, Matheus (R)	01:13.6955
13	31	Dapero, Nicolas (R)	01:13.9869
14	11	Rickards, Garth (R)	01:16.6805

(R) Rookie

(C)hassis: D=Dallara | (E)ngine: M=Mazda | (T)ire: C=Cooper Tires